09/12/2016

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark

FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/93) Office 103675846

OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)	Attorney Docket No.: GC-00701				
Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria AA 223[3] 456 Sir: SEP 1 2 2016 Please record the attached original stocuments or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Zhang Yulin Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.	Green Creative Ltd. 18 Bonham Strand West Hong Kong, China				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.				
x Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other:					
Execution Date: Executed by Zhang YuLin on 09/08/2016					
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application Serial No.(s): 29/505,843 filed on Ma Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached. 	tion, the execution date of the application is: urch 04, 2016				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.				
James A. Gavney Jr. 122 Second Ave., Suite 209	7. Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]: X Check(s) in the amount of \$40.00 enclosed.				
San Mateo, California 94401	8. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:				
	X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with this communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. 05-4546.				
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Dated: 9/9/2016 Signature:					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					

89/13/2016 KNGUYENI 80898803 29505843 49.06 OP 61 FC:8821

PATENT REEL: 040002 FRAME: 0853

Attorney Docket No.: $\frac{\underline{PATENT}}{\underline{GC-00701}}$

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Zhang Yulin, hereinafter referred to described and set forth in the below-identified application for	as "ASSIGNORS", hav United States Letters Pa	re invented cer ntent:	tain new an	d useful improvements as
Title of Invention: SUPPORT BRACKET FOR TROFF	ER-TYPE LIGHT FIX	CTURE		
Date of execution of application:	Filing Date: 03/	/04/2016	Serial No.:	29/505,843
WHEREAS, Green Creative Ltd, 18 Bonham Stran	d West, Hong Kong,	hereinafter rei	ferred to as	"ASSIGNEE", is desirous of
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention ar				
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY C which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substo be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusive and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Let	and transferred, and by and interest in and to so on the same in the Unite stitutions, conversions, r by as it would have been	these presents aid invention, ed States and a reissues, proloi	do sell, ass said applica all countries ngations or	ign and transfer unto said ation for United States Letters throughout the world including extensions thereof, said interest
Assignors further agree that they will, without charge prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verificates Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of as lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for s said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	erify, acknowledge and or signment and transfer the	deliver all such hereof, and wi	further pa	pers, including applications for uch other acts as Assignee
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor(s) have he	reunto signed their nam		onment on the contract $\frac{1}{6}$	
Zang Yulin		1	Date	
In HONG KONG, 18 Bonham Strand West				
Onbefore me,				
personally appeared Zhang Yulin				
☐ personally known to me - OR - ☐ proved to me on the basis	the within instrumen same in his/her/their	nt and acknowled authorized can instrument the	edged to m pacity(ies), person(s), o	e that he/she/they executed the and that by his/her/their r the entity upon behalf of
	WITNESS my hand			, ment
SEAL		Signature of	Notary Put	olic

PATENT

REEL: 040002 FRAME: 0854